

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2015  
(CC No(s). 15247/2012)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/11/2011  
in WP No. 5956/2010 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Nagpur)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL INDIA INSTITUTE .OF MEDICAL.SC. Respondent(s)  
(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP, exemption from filing certified copy and office report)

Date : 06/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Tushar Mehta,ASG  
Mr.Rupesh Kumar,Adv.  
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi,Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.H. Marlapalle,Sr.Adv.  
Dr. R.R. Deshpande,Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Wagh,Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Gaggar,Adv.  
Mr. Apoorv Shukla,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Exemption from filing certified copy of the  
impugned judgment is allowed.  
Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.

(MADHU BALA)

(ASHA SONI)

Signature Not Verified

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by  
Madhu Bala  
Date: 2015.02.09  
17:10:52 IST  
Reason: