

Listed on:- 23.11.2015
R. Court:- 1
Item no. 72

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 4569 OF 2015

THE UNION OF INDIA & ANR

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

CENTRAL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 3rd September, 2015, when the following Order was passed:-

"The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has requested further time to take fresh steps to effect service on the sole respondent. Be taken as assured. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 23.11.2015."

It is submitted that pursuant to above-mentioned order Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps to effect the service on the sole respondent.

Service of notice is not complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with office Report.

DATED THIS THE 20TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR