

Listed on : 1-9-2016  
Court No. : 6  
Item No. : 42

**SECTION III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 4569 OF 2015  
WITH  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 & 2**

(Application for condonation of delay in filing & refiling Special Leave Petition.)

**UNION OF INDIA & ORS.**

**...PETITIONERS**

**VERSUS**

**CENTRAL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SC.**

**...RESPONDENT**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 6th February, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment is allowed.**

**Delay condoned.**

**Issue notice."**

Accordingly, notice was issued to the sole respondent. A.D. card duly signed has been received back from the sole respondent.

Thereafter the matter above-mentioned was listed before Ld. Registrar's Court for completion of service from time to time and lastly listed on 5th April, 2016, when the following order was passed:

**"None appears for the sole respondent despite due service.**

**Registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules."**

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 1ST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

COPY TO:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate